

## **EC** declaration of conformity

Document-No.: CE-22-0007

Revision-No.: 2.0

Manufacturer: GRÄSSLIN Zeitschalttechnik GmbH

Leopoldstrasse 1

78112 St. Georgen / Germany

Product Family: turnus 501, turnus 200

**Product.:** s. Appendix

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The designated product is in conformity with the European Directive:

**2014/30/EU** DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL

of 26 February 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to

electromagnetic compatibility (EMV Directive)

2014/35/EU DIRECTIVE 2014/35/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE Council of

26 February 2014 on the harmonization of the laes of the Member States relating to the making availability on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within

certain voltage limits (low voltage Directive)

**2011/65/EU** DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL

of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in

electrical and electronic equipment (ROHS Directive)

The technical documentation and full compliance with the standards listed below proves the conformity of the product with the requirements of the above mentioned EU Directive:

DIN EN 60669-1:1999 + A1:2002 + A2:2008 DIN EN 60669-2-1:2004 + A1:2009 + A12:2010

EN IEC 63000: 2018



Issuer: Place, date: Legally binding signature: GRÄSSLIN Zeitschalttechnik GmbH St. Georgen, September 2023

ppa. Michael Bartle Technical Director

This declaration certifies compliance with the indicated directives but implies no warranty of properties.

## **Appendix**

Article No.:

18.18.0014.1 18.18.0013.1 18.17.0001.1